CH \$240.00 862096

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM541855

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		09/20/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fuze, Inc.
Street Address:	2 Copley Place, Suite 7000
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02116
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86209666	F		
Serial Number: 77404349		FUZE		
Serial Number: 86209422		FUZE		
Serial Number: 77809350 FUZE BC		FUZE BOX		
Serial Number: 85107586		FUZE BOX IGNITE		
Serial Number:	85148815	FUZE IN		
Serial Number:	85125081	IPOINT		
Serial Number:	85801369	CONTACTIVE		
Serial Number:	86378407	PARLAI		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8586385130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-699-2700

Email: susan.reynholds@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)
Address Line 1: 401 B Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matt Schwartz

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006751 FRAME: 0032

900516105

SIGNATURE:	/s/ Matt Schwartz
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2019
Total Attachments: 4	
source=SVB IP Term#page1.tif	
source=SVB IP Term#page2.tif	
source=SVB IP Term#page3.tif	
source=SVB IP Term#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006751 FRAME: 0033

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION

September 20, 2019

Reference is made to that certain Second Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 24, 2017 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Lender"), and FUZE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Agreement.

The Lender's lien and security interest with respect to Trademarks was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) August 14, 2014, at Reel/Frame 033533/0565, (ii) December 29, 2016, at Reel/Frame 041211/0827, and (iii) August 28, 2017, at Reel/Frame 043688/0446, in each case including those described in Exhibit A hereto.

The Lender's lien and security interest with respect to Patents was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) December 29, 2016, at Reel/Frame 5955/0503, (ii) July 6, 2017, at Reel/Frame 6099/0789, and (iii) August 28, 2017, at Reel/Frame 6139/0685, in each case including those described in Exhibit B hereto.

Lender hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Agreement has been terminated and that all right, title and interest of Lender thereunder has been terminated, including, without limitation, all right, title and interest of Lender in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents and Mask Works.

Lender hereby authorizes and consents that this termination may be filed and recorded by Grantor or its designee in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

211667578 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006751 FRAME: 0034

LENDI	ER:
SILICO	DN YALLEY BAYK
Ву:	
Name:	Christyda Malue
ritla:	Vice Very dent

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	International Class(es)	Application No Filing Date	Registration No Registration Date	Grantor
	9, 38, 42	86209666 03-MAR-2014	4875014 22-DEC-2015	Fuze, Inc.
FUZE	38	77404349 22-FEB-2008	3624181 19-MAY-2009	Fuze, Inc.
FUZE	9, 38, 42	86209422 03-MAR-2014	4867671 08-DEC-2015	Fuze, Inc.
fuze	9, 38, 42	86209702 03-MAR-2014	4875015 22-DEC-2015	Fuze, Inc.
FUZE BOX	38	77809350 20-AUG-2009	3770969 06-APR-2010	Fuze, Inc.
FUZE BOX IGNITE	42	85107586 13-AUG-2010	4120330 03-APR-2012	Fuze, Inc.
FUZE IN	38	85148815 08-OCT-2010	4040802 18-OCT-2011	Fuze, Inc.
IPOINT	9	85125081 08-SEP-2010	4057395 15-NOV-2011	Fuze, Inc.
CONTACTIVE	9, 38, 42	85801369 12-DEC-2012	4452487 17-DEC-2013	Fuze, Inc., as successor-in-interest to Contactive Inc.
PARLAI	42	86378407 27-AUG-2014	4902571 16-FEB-2016	Parlai Technologies, Inc.

211667578 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006751 FRAME: 0036

Exhibit B

PATENTS

Title	Application No. Application Date	(Publication No.) Patent No. Issue Date	Grantor
Configuring A Network Device	11580540 10/13/2006	8130769 03/06/2012	Fuze, Inc.
Discovering Network Services	11580701 10/13/2006	8156564 04/10/2012	Fuze, Inc.
Call Quality Monitoring	11751355 05/21/2007	8457000 06/04/2013	Fuze, Inc.
Configuring a network device	13398276 2/16/2012	8693465 4/8/2014	Fuze, Inc.
Discovering network services	13437380 4/2/2012	8850024 9/30/2014	Fuze, Inc.
Call quality monitoring	13872681 4/29/2013	8913506 12/16/2014	Fuze, Inc.
Systems And Methods Of Address Book Management	14570761 12/15/2014	(20150172419)	Fuze, Inc.
Electronic Communication Software	62401659 09/29/2016		Fuze, Inc.
Topics	62486435 04/17/2017		Fuze, Inc.
Selecting Routes Through A Network	11/751391 05/21/2007	(20070283042)	Fuze, Inc.

211667578 v2

RECORDED: 09/20/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006751 FRAME: 0037